RESOLUTION NO. 6 10 91 B

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE PAYMENT OF THE SALARY, LONGEVITY BENEFITS, AND OTHER BENEFITS OF THE TOWN OF ST. JOHN BUILDING, COMMISSIONER, AND ASSISTANT BUILDING COMMISSIONER, ALL BY THE TOWN OF ST. JOHN AND THROUGH THE BUDGET OF THE BUILDING AND PLANNING DEPARTMENT.

WHEREAS, the Town of St. John, Lake County, Indiana, has in years past, paid two-thirds (2/3) of the salary, wages, pay, longevity benefits, and other benefits of the Town of St. John Building Commissioner and the Town of St. John Assistant Building Commissioner, the other one-third (1/3) of the same having been paid by the Town of St. John Water Utility; and

WHEREAS, the Town Council of the Town of St. John, Lake County, Indiana, finds it proper and appropriate to change the foregoing means of payment, so that the Town of St. John, by and through the Building and Planning Department budget, shall pay all or One Hundred (100%) percent of the salary, wages, pay, longevity benefits, and other benefits of the Town of St. John Building Commissioner and the Town of St. John Assistant Building Commissioner.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Town Council of the Town of St. John, Lake County, Indiana, for the 1992 budget and all years thereafter, that all payments made to the Town of St. John Building Commissioner and Assistant Building Commissioner, representing salary, wages, pay, longevity benefits, and any and all other benefits, shall be paid by the Town of St. John through the Building and Planning Department budget, with no participation in payment for the same by the St. John Water Utility (District).

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that all Ordinances, Resolutions, and Payment Schedules in conflict herewith are hereby repealed, to the extent of any conflict with this Resolution. TOWN OF ST. JOHN, LAKE COUNTY, INDIANA, TOWN COUNCIL

DAVID M. BIELSKI, President

al-l KENNETH D. GEMBALA, Vice-President

:

DOUGLAS E. PATTERSON, Trustee

ATTEST:

ï

COMPANIK, Clerk-Treasurer IDI